

## City of Milwaukee

200 E. Wells Street Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202

## **Legislation Text**

File #: 110578, Version: 1

110578

Substitute

The Chair

Substitute resolution amending Common Council File #100947 relative to the application, acceptance and funding of the 2011 SURVNET Grant from the State of Wisconsin Department of Health Services.

This resolution amends Common Council File #100947 relative to application, acceptance and funding of the 2011 SURVNET Grant project from the State of Wisconsin Department of Health Services. The purpose of the project is to maintain a countywide system for reporting communicable diseases in Milwaukee.

Whereas, Common Council File #100947 authorized the Health Department to apply for, accept and fund the 2011 SURVNET Grant from the State of Wisconsin - Department of Health Services. This grant provided for a Grantor share total of \$54,576; and

Whereas, The Grantor share for this program has remained the same, however the budget has been amended; now, therefore be it

Resolved, By the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee, that application to the State of Wisconsin Department of Health Services is authorized and the Health Department shall accept this grant without further Common Council approval unless the terms of the grant change as indicated in Milwaukee Code of Ordinances Section 304-81; and, be it

Further resolved, That all standard resolved clauses articulated in Common Council File #100947 remain applicable.

HEALTH DEPARTMENT

ymr 09/09/11 SURVNET AMENDMENT RES 2011